

## CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Special City Council Meeting
Wednesday, May 31, 2023
5:30 PM, Community Meeting Room, 100 Village Center Drive
MEETING AGENDA

Remote Access - City Council members will participate in person in Council Chambers (Community Room, 100 Village Center Drive, Suite 150, North Oaks, MN) during the meeting. Members of the public are welcome to attend. Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number: 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 882 6705 8734 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88267058734. Individuals wishing to monitor the meeting remotely without making public comment, may do so in real time by watching the livestream of the meeting on North Oaks Channel 16 and on the City's website.

### 1. Call to Order

#### 2. Roll Call

#### 3. Discussion Items(s)

3a. Consider Application for Comprehensive Plan Amendment to amend City of North Oaks 2040 Comprehensive Plan to add additional properties within the areas designated for future municipal sewer and water service and within the area designated as emerging suburban edge. (Modification of Tables 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Chapter 3 and amendments to Maps 1, 16, 17 and 18 of the City of North Oaks 2040 Comprehensive Plan which would allow the installation of municipal sanitary sewer and water systems, as well as the addition to the Emerging Suburban Edge (Map 1), Future Sewer Area (Map 16), Future Service Area (Map 17), and Future Water Service Areas (Map 18). The areas proposed to be added to Maps 16, 17 are Tracts A through R of RLS 640. Maps 1 and 18 areas proposed to be added area Tracts A through R of RLS 640 and Tracts F and H of RLS 561.)

NOC Comp Plan Amendment CC Packet.pdf

3b.Discussion and possible action on Age-Friendly Minnesota Community Grant 2023-05-31 Packet AFMN Grant Modification.pdf

3c.Discussion and possible action on infrastructure master planning proposals

# 4. Adjourn